
GALLUP NEWS SERVICE 

 

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES: WORLD AFFAIRS 
 

-- FINAL TOPLINE -- 

 

Timberline: 937008 

H: 525 

Princeton Job #: 13-02-002 

 

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad 

February 7-10, 2013 

 

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted February 7-10, 2013 with a random sample of –1,015—

adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.     

 

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of 

error is ±4 percentage points. 

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 50% cell phone respondents and 50% landline respondents, with additional 

minimum quotas by region. Landline telephone numbers are chosen at random among listed telephone 

numbers. Cell phones numbers are selected using random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen 

at



20. Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the Gaza 

strip? 

 

  Favor Oppose No opinion 

    

2013 Feb 7-10 44 37 19 

    

2012 Feb 2-5 51 37 12 

2009 May 29-31 ^ 51 29 20 

2003 May 30-Jun 1 58 22 20 

2002 May 20-22 ^ 48 27 25 

2000 Jul 6-9 ^ 40 24 36 

1999 May 7-9 ^ 53 26 21 

1998 † 36 26 


